agreement), license transaction or sale of the operations of the Company’s business, or

d) The CBio Limited share price reaching $1.00 at any time during the life of the Performance Right.

The rights will be issued at a ‘zero’ grant price. There will be no exercise price payable on exercise of the Performance

Rights.

18

10.5. Historical And Pro-Forma Statements of Financial Position

Set out below is the unaudited Actual Statement of Financial Position of CBio Limited as at 30 June 2011. The Company’s

Appendix 4E for the year to 30 June 2011 was reported to the market on 31 August 2011.  The Pro-Forma Statement of

Financial Position assumes the Offer is fully subscribed, and raises approximately $10.8 million under this Offer. This would

initially result in the increase to cash of $10,810,446 from proceeds of the Offer, and an increase to creditors of $1,182,000

for the estimated costs of the Offer, resulting in an increase in Net Assets and Equity of $9,628,446. Further, a pro-forma

adjustment of $283,560 to cash and issued capital has been made to reflect actual movements in issued capital since 30

June 2011.

 Actual (unaudited)

30 June 2011

Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

30 June 2011

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,909,426 11,094,006 15,003,432

Trade and other receivables 28,030 - 28,030

Other current assets 340,598 - 340,598

Total current assets 4,278,054 11,094,006 15,372,060

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 132,556 - 132,556

Trade and other receivables 150,000 - 150,000

Intangible assets - - -

Other non-current assets 169,074 - 169,074

Total Non-Current Assets 451,630 - 451,630

Total Assets 4,729,684 10,810,446 15,823,690

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,369,158 1,182,000 2,551,158

Financial liabilities 2,326,681 - 2,326,681

Short-term provisions 219,369 - 219,369

Unearned income 2,805,736 - 2,805,736

Total current liabilities 6,720,944 1,182,000 7,902,944

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term provisions 151,156 - 151,156

Total Non-Current Liabilities 151,156 - 151,156

Total Liabilities 6,872,100 1,182,000 8,054,100

Net Assets/(Deficiency) (2,142,416) 9,912,006 7,769,590

Equity

Issued Capital 84,302,952 9,912,006 94,214,958

Reserves 19,402,454 - 19,402,454

Accumulated Losses (105,847,822) - (105,847,822)

Total Equity/(Deficiency) (2,142,416)  9,912,006 7,769,590

19

11. ACCEPTANCE INSTRUCTIONS
Shareholders may:

− exercise their right to participate in the Rights Issue by accepting their entitlement in full; or

− exercise their rights to participate in the Rights Issue in full and apply for Shortfall Shares as described in Section

3; or

− exercise their right to participate in the Rights Issue in part by accepting part of their entitlement and allow the

balance to lapse; or

− take no action under this Offer, thereby allowing their Rights entitlement to lapse.

Non-Shareholders who wish to apply for Shortfall Shares may do so by completing and returning a “Shortfall Application